MoDOT

Pay Estimate Created Date: December 16, 2022

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on December 22, 2022

Progress Estimate Number Contract ID 210521-C03 Pay Period StartDecember 2, 2022 Original Contract Amount $858,100.00
35 Prime Contractor Superior Rail System, LLC Pay Period End December 15, 2022 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $858,100.00
Approval Date By User
December 16, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by MARTIG2
2022
December 20, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by penner1
2022
December 21, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

2022

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date

Actual Completion Date

% of Current Contract Amount Complete

June 30, 2022 June 30, 2023 172.15%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones
Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date 'NO Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date
Awarded Date June 2, 2021 June 2, 2021
Letting Date May 21, 2021 May 21, 2021
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2021 July 1, 2021
Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date
Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 35
This Estimate Previous To Date

210521-C03
Total Posted Items Pay $53,983.15
Gross ltem Adjustments
Incentive $0.00
Disincentive $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments  $0.00
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $53,983.15

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Item Code
6189916

Project Number = Line Number
J313072 0020
Project J313072 - Total

Item Description
MISC.Normal Work Adjustment Factor

Overall - Total

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020

$1,423,202.68 $1,477,185.83

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$1,423,202.68 $1,477,185.83

Unit = Unit Price  Current Installed Qty = Current Installed Amount
DLR $0.899 60,048 $53,983.15
$53,983.15
$53,983.15

Page 1 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation

MoDOT .
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project  Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J313072  FAS- Job Order Various VARIOUS  various locations
S303(038) Contracting
for
Guardrail
and
Guardcable
Totals by Job Numbers
J313072 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $53,983.15 $1,423,202.68 $1,477,185.83
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Item Pay $53,983.15 $1,423,202.68 $1,477,185.83
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 4/1/2020

Report Generated on December 22, 2022

Page 2 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 22, 2022
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

MoDOT
@ Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All ltems / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Line

Report Generated on December 22, 2022

Project = Category Item Description Bid Net Total Unit = Total Posted Unit Total Value POSTED
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Quantity ~ Change Current Approved Price To Date (See report
Order Quantity Qty generated date)
210521-C03 J313072 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.Nighttime Work Adjustment Factor 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 DLR 973.00 $0.49 $476.77
0001 0020 6189916  MISC.Normal Work Adjustment Factor 900,000.00 0.00  900,000.00 DLR 1,662,923.00 $0.90 $1,494,967.78
0001 0030 6189916 MISC.Weekend Work Adjustment Factor 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 DLR 0.00 $0.49 $0.00
0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)
0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Items 0.00 DLR 0.00 $1.00 $0.00
Project J3I13072 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,495,444.55
210521-C03 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,495,444.55

Revision 4/1/2020

Page 4 of 6



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on December 22, 2022
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

MoDOT
e

Project: J313072

Line Item Description DWR DWR Quantity =~ Units Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number = Code Date Approval  Posted Station/ = Distance = Station/ | Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile
0020 6189916 MISC. 12/6/22  12/6/22 92500 DLR K22C6842 70 WB mm 45.5, 0.3 miles East of Rt H Exit 45
12/6/22 1,454.00 DLR K22C6843 70 WB mm 45.9, 0.8 miles East of Rt H Exit 45
12/8/22  12/8/22  1,434.00 DLR K22C6853 70 WB, 0.1 miles east of rt 127 exit 66
12/8/22  2,285.00 DLR K22C6864 70 WB, 1.3 miles east of rt Y exit 62
12/8/22  7,584.00 DLR K22C6845 70 WB, 0.1 miles east of rt 127 exit 66
12/8/22  8,939.00 DLR K22C6865 70 WB, Top of ramp to Johnson dr exit 38 WB
12/8/22  8,981.00 DLR K22C6844 70 EB. 0.8 miles east of rt M/ O exit 41
12/13/22  12/13/22 1,286.00 DLR K22C6882 70 EB, 0.1 miles east of rt M/O exit 41
12/13/22  3,300.00 DLR K22C6874 70 EB, 0.8 miles west of rt 131 exit 37
12/13/22  5,046.00 DLR K22C6876 70 WB, 1.0 miles east of rt 127 exit 66
12/13/22  5,623.00 DLR K22C6875 70 EB, 0.1 miles west of rt 127 exit 66
12/15/22 12/15/22 4,743.00 DLR K22C6889 50 EB, .8 miles east of rt 13 at Bear Creek
12/15/22 4,759.00 DLR K22C6888 50 EB, 2.0 miles east of rt M at NW 671 rd Blackwater
river
12/15/22 913.00 DLR K22C6898 70 WB, 0.6 miles west of rt H exit 45
12/15/22 970.00 DLR K22C6897 70 EB, 0.5 miles west of rt YY exit 74
12/15/22  1,806.00 DLR K22C6896 70 EB, 2.8 miles east of rt M/O exit 41

licable).

No Data Available

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 5 of 6



Dec 22, 2022
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 210521-C03

No Data Available

Dec 22, 2022 6 2:00:02 AM



